©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2022

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 383]

CHENNAI, THURSDAY, JULY 7, 2022 Aani 23, Subakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2053

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CO-OPERATION, FOOD AND CONSUMER PROTECTION DEPARTMENT

APPOINTMENT OF CERTAIN OFFICIAL AS THE TAMIL NADU STATE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES ELECTION COMMISSIONER UNDER THE TAMIL NADU CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES ACT, 1983.

(TAMIL NADU ACT 30 OF 1983)

[G.O. Ms. No. 81, Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection (CJ1), 7th July 2022, ஆனி 23, சுபகிருது, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு-2053.]

No. II(2)/CFCP/573(a)/2022.

Under sub-section (2) of Section 33-A of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies Act, 1983 (Tamil Nadu Act 30 of 1983), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints Thiru. Dayanand Kataria, I.A.S., Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Public Works Department, as the Tamil Nadu State Co-opeative Societies Election Commissioner.

V. IRAI ANBU, Chief Secretary.